## Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE: NEW ASSIGNMENT

NATURE OF CONVEYANCE: Conversion

#### **CONVEYING PARTY DATA**

Name	Formerly	Execution Date	Entity Type
Graver Water Systems, Inc.		11/19/2004	CORPORATION: DELAWARE

#### RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	Graver Water Systems LLC		
Street Address:	750 Walnut Ave.		
City:	Cranford		
State/Country:	NEW JERSEY		
Postal Code:	07016		
Entity Type:	Entity Type: LIMITED LIABILITY COMPANY: DELAWARE		

#### PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 16

Property Type	Number	Word Mark
Registration Number:	2046602	SEPRAEIGHT
Registration Number:	1775822	AWS
Registration Number:	1459142	MONO-SCRUB
Registration Number:	1277961	FILTER PAK
Registration Number:	1096617	FLOC BARRIER
Registration Number:	1087684	REACTA-PAK
Registration Number:	1094344	SCOUR-PAK
Registration Number:	0979409	SEPREX
Registration Number:	0918903	GRF
Registration Number:	0830033	GRAVER
Registration Number:	0776180	MONO-SCOUR
Registration Number:	0772105	GRAVER
Registration Number:	0771138	POWDEX
Registration Number:	0774516	POWDEX
		TDADEMARK

TRADEMARK

REEL: 003797 FRAME: 0217

900109150

2046602

Registration Number:	0763692	GRAVER	
Registration Number:	0734900	PARTILOK	

#### **CORRESPONDENCE DATA**

Fax Number: (312)251-5732

Correspondence will be sent via US Mail when the fax attempt is unsuccessful.

Phone: 312.368.4000

Email: ch.tm@dlapiper.com

Correspondent Name: Amy C. Ziegler c/o DLA Piper US LLP

Address Line 1: P.O. Box 64807

Address Line 4: Chicago, ILLINOIS 60664-0807

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	229594-002001
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	Amy C. Ziegler
Signature:	/Amy Ziegler/
Date:	06/17/2008

#### **Total Attachments: 3**

source=Graver Water Systems Conversion to LLC#page1.tif source=Graver Water Systems Conversion to LLC#page2.tif source=Graver Water Systems Conversion to LLC#page3.tif

TRADEMARK REEL: 003797 FRAME: 0218

# Apostille

(Convention de La Haye du 5 Octobre 1961)

- 1. Country: United States of America
  - This public document:
- has been signed by Harriet Smith Windsor
- 3. acting in the capacity of Secretary of State of Delaware
- 4. bears the seal/stamp of Office of Secretary of State

# Certified

- at Dover, Delaware
- 6. the twentieth day of May, A.D. 2008
- 7. by Secretary of State, Delaware Department of State
- 8. No. 0352753

9. Seal/Stamp:

10. Signature:

Harriet Smith Windsor

ecretary of State

TRADEMARK

**REEL: 003797 FRAME: 0219** 

PAGE 1

# The First State

I, HARRIET SMITH WINDSOR, SECRETARY OF STATE OF THE STATE OF
DELAWARE DO HEREBY CERTIFY THAT THE ATTACHED IS A TRUE AND
CORRECT COPY OF THE CERTIFICATE OF CONVERSION OF A DELAWARE
CORPORATION UNDER THE NAME OF "GRAVER WATER SYSTEMS, INC." TO A
DELAWARE LIMITED LIABILITY COMPANY, CHANGING ITS NAME FROM
"GRAVER WATER SYSTEMS, INC." TO "GRAVER WATER SYSTEMS LLC",
FILED IN THIS OFFICE ON THE SIXTH DAY OF DECEMBER, A.D. 2004, AT
5:59 O'CLOCK P.M.

AND I DO HEREBY FURTHER CERTIFY THAT THE EFFECTIVE DATE OF
THE AFORESAID CERTIFICATE OF CONVERSION IS THE THIRTY-FIRST DAY
OF DECEMBER, A.D. 2004, AT 5:59 O'CLOCK P.M.

Warriet Smith Windsor, Secretary of State

AUTHENTICATION: 6603874

080566098

You may verify this certificate on at corp.delaware.gov/authver.shtml

DATE: 05-20-08

TRADEMARK REEL: 003797 FRAME: 0220

NO. 7153

State of Delaware cretary of State sion of Corporations red 06:18 PM 12/06/2004 D 05:59 PM 12/06/2004 040877727 - 2004498 FILE

### CERTIFICATE OF CONVERSION FROM A CORPORATION TO A LIMITED LIABILITY COMPANY PURSUANT TO SECTION 266 OF THE DELAWARE GENERAL CORPORATION LAW

This Certificate of Conversion to Limited Liability Company is being executed on the 19th day of November, 2004.

It is certified as follows:

- The name of the corporation is Graver Water Systems, Inc.
- The date of filing of the original Certificate of Incorporation of The Graver Company with the Delaware Secretary of State is March 10, 1983.
- The name of the limited liability company as set forth in the Certificate of Formation is Graver Water Systems LLC.
- The conversion has been approved in accordance with the provisions of Section 266 of the Delaware General Corporation Law.
- The conversion shall be effective on December 31, 2004 at 5:59 p.m. Eastern Standard Time.

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, the undersigned has executed this Certificate of Conversion on the day and year first above written.

> GRAVER WATER SYSTEMS, INC., a Delaware corporation

Title:

Secretary

NGEDOCS: 02609N.0389:1092379.2

**RECORDED: 06/17/2008** 

TRADEMARK

REEL: 003797 FRAME: 0221